PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inventor's name to Sherman Lloyd RUTHERFORD previously recorded on Reel 023461 Frame 0719. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of Sherman Lloyd RUTHERFORD as listed in the first paragraph of the assignment document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sherman Lloyd RUTHERFORD	11/02/2009
Jeffrey R. WINKLER	11/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUNIWAY STOCKROOM CORP.
Street Address:	1305 Space Park Way
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12611076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)857-1288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650-857-1717 Phone:

Email: mosier.laura@dorsey.com Correspondent Name: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 1: Columbia Center

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6100 Address Line 2: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7043 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	191449/US (468018-8)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward N. Bachand

REEL: 023472 FRAME: 0369

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=191449-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=191449-US_Assignment#page2.tif source=191449-US_Assignment#page3.tif source=191449-US_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023472 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Sherman RUTHERFORD residing at 60 Golden Oak Drive in Portola Valley, California 94028 and Jeffrey R. WINKLER residing at 1368 Spruce Street in Livermore, California 94551 have invented certain new and useful improvements in *SUTTER ION PUMP WITH ENHANCED ANODE*, for which invention we have executed a Utility application for Letters Patent and assigned U.S. Serial No. 12/611,076 and filed on November 2, 2009 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and which invention is fully described in the specification pertaining to said application; and

Whereas, DUNIWAY STOCKROOM CORP. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 1305 Space Park Way in Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.
- 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023472 FRAME: 0371 shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument

to said Assignee this Zkc day of Woven Mary, 2009,
Sherman RUTHERFORD
State of California)) ss.
County of)
On this day of, in the year 2009, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appearedSherman RUTHERFORD_, proved to me through
satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed on the preceding or attached document in my

presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
(Seal)
Signature of Notary
My commission Expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this
State of California)) ss County of)
On this day of, in the year 2009, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared, to be the evidence of identification, which was/were, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
(Seal)
Signature of Notary

4842-5506-9700\1

3 of 3

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

☐ See Statement Below (Lines 1–5 to be completed only by document signer[s], *not* Notary) 2 3 Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) State of California County of SANTA CLARA Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.) (,) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.) Signature Place Notary Seal Above · OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Top of thumb here Top of thumb here **Further Description of Any Attached Document** Title or Type of Document:_____ Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ___

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5910 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-600-676-6827

RECORDED: 11/04/2009

PATENT REEL: 023472 FRAME: 0374